
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-13:120 Name: Change order with Olympus for vinyl tile for
Municipal Center

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/12/2013 Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/6/2013

Title: RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS
AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER WITH OLYMPUS CONSTRUCTION FOR ADDING LOW
MAINTENANCE VINYL TILE TO SELECTED AREAS OF THE BASEMENT FLOOR AT THE
MUNICIPAL CENTER

Sponsors: Finance

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change order for flooring

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council8/6/2013 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilFinance & Administration Council
Committee

7/23/2013 1 Pass

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING
A CHANGE ORDER WITH OLYMPUS CONSTRUCTION FOR ADDING LOW MAINTENANCE VINYL
TILE TO SELECTED AREAS OF THE BASEMENT FLOOR AT THE MUNICIPAL CENTER
WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro desires to enter into a change order with Olympus Construction for adding
low maintenance vinyl tile to selected areas of the basement floor at the Municipal Center, and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro previously entered into a contract with Olympus Construction and the
contract sum prior to this requested change was $2,734,550.48, and

WHEREAS, the change order will increase the contract by $25,806.06 for a total contract of $2,760,356.54.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The City of Jonesboro shall enter into a change order with Olympus Construction for adding low
maintenance vinyl tile to selected areas of the basement floor at the Municipal Center.

SECTION 2: A copy of said Change Order is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECTION  3: The Mayor, Harold Perrin, and the City Clerk, Donna K Jackson, are hereby authorized by the
City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of August, 2013.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

